
FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT 

In accordance with the Supply of Standard Size Solid Waste Compactorss and Containers Agreement entered into on December 
2 I, 2021, and all of its amendments (if any), collectively (the "Agreement") this First Amendment to the Agreement (this 
"Amendment") is made and entered into by and between Baler & Compactor Hydraulic Service, LLC, whose address is 
5050 Stepp Ave., Jacksonville, FL 32216; possessing FEIN 47-2390506, (hereinafter referred to as "SUPPLIER") and Marion 
County, u political subdivision of the State of Florida, 601 SE 25th Avenue, Ocala, FL, 34471, (hereinafter referred to as 
"COUNTY"). 

WITNESS ETH 

WHEREAS this Amendment shall remain in full force and effect until completion of all services required of SUPPLIER, 
and the parties wish to amend the Agreement. 

lN CONSIDERATION of the munial covenants and conditions contained herein, COUNTY and SUPPLIER (singularly 
referred to as "Party", collectively "Parties") hereto agree as follows: 

1. This Amendment shall be deemed to amend and become part of the Agreement in accordance with project 21 B-255, 
(the " Project"). All provisions of the Agreement not specifically amended herein shall remain in full force and effect. 

2. This Amendment renews the Agreement for One (I) Year, effective January 1, 2024, and ending December 3 I, 2024 
(the "Term"). 

3. The Parties acknowledge the Agreement expired on December 31.,, 2023, but in keeping with the practice of the Parties. 
they have continued under the Agreement and it is their intent with this renewal to formali ze that continuation. 

4. This Amendment adds a rate increase of 3% due to increase in CPI Index as shown in Exhibit A- Schedule of Values 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Parties have entered into this Amendment, as approved by the Marion County Board of 
County Commissioners, on the date of the last signature below. 

1/10/2024 

FOR USE AND RELIANCE OF MARION 
COUNTY ONLY, APPROVED AS TO 
FORM AND LEGAL SUFFICIENCY 

WrTNESS: 

SI ATURE 

~ta/k ~f 
P ED NAME 

WITNESS: 

SIGNATU 

PRINTED NAME 

i\L SUB-

~f-!,,f---1,£.-Wf;!~,-~ :;;J-l,!JL!...JL-DA- ~, fr 

BCC APPROVED: January 10, 2024 
21B-255-CA-01 Supply of Standard Size 
Solid Waste Compactors and Containers 

BALER & COMPACTOR HYDRAULIC 

S~ERVI 'E, ~-: / 

____.':.Y/ 1-l/-z O 2 '1 
8 : J/, DATE 

" eri zo t0. (YA$"A k,· 
PRINTED: p - . I + 

_ ri e s: , ~ e "' 
ITS: (TITLE) COPY



Exhibit A 
Schedule of Values 

218-255-CA-01 

Unit Cost 
18 270.14 
12 856.46 

10 126.96 

21B-255-CA-01 CNT I Page 2 of 2 

COPY




